
 

Nom : 

 

1 
 

 

 

FORMATION CONTINUE DES MONITEURS 

Quiz de décembre 2024 

VOUS ÊTES EN SUD 
 

 

1  

D : Nord        
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

974 
V4 

R64 
AR875 

 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 

2♣  

? 
 

 

Passe 

1 ♥   

2 ♦   

 

Passe 

Passe 

 

Votre enchère 

 
 

 

 

2  

D : Sud           
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

R64 
8 
AR954 

AV104 
 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

1♦ 

2♣ 

? 
 

Passe 
Passe 

 

1♠ 

2SA  
 

Passe 
Passe  

 

Votre enchère 

 
 

 

 

3  

D : Sud        

V : E-O 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

RD54 

RD87 
AR4 

92 
 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

1SA 
2SA 

? 

Passe 
Passe 

 
 
 

2♣  

3♣     

Passe 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 

 
 

 

 
 



 

Nom : 

 

2 
 

 

 

4  

D : Sud              
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

2 
RV852 

RDV9 
R102 

 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 
1♥   
2♦  

3♠ 

? 

Passe 

Passe 
Passe 

 

2♣    
3♥    
4♣ 

Passe 

Passe 
Passe 

 

 

 

Votre enchère 

 
 
 

 

 

5  

D : Ouest         
V : E-O  
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

AD4 
V6 

RD1085 
D74 

 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 

? 

2♠ Passe Passe 
 

 

 

Votre enchère 

 
 

 

 
 

6  

D : Sud                 

V : E-O 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

A74 

R4 
AR74 
RD86 

 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

1♦ 

? 
 

1SA 

 

Passe  Passe  

 

Votre enchère 

 
 
    

 
 

 
 
 

 
 



 

Nom : 

 

3 
 

 

 

7  

D : Sud             
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

R54 
AV87 

2 
RD843 

 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

1♣  

? 

1♠  

 

 

3♦  

 
 

Passe 
 

 

 

Votre enchère 

 
 
 

 

 

 

8  

D : Est       
V : E-O 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

42 
AR54 

D64 
RDV8 

 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 

Contre 
3♣ 

? 

   
2♠  

Passe 

 

 

Contre  
3♥ 

 

1♠  
Passe 

Passe 
 

 

Votre enchère 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 


